assessment less than the Maximum Annual Assessment and upon motion duly 
made, seconded and unanimously carried, the Board of Directors RESOLVED 
that the Annual Assessments for the year 2011 shall be Seventy-five and No/100 
($75.00) Dollars per Residential Lot and One Hundred Forty-five and No/100 
($145.00) per Family Dwelling Unit.

III. Adjournment  
There being no further business to come before the meeting, upon motion duly 
made, seconded and unanimously carried, the meeting was adjourned.

Minutes submitted by:  Sandy Meier
Minutes approved by: